\OFFICE/OF THE CITY ATTORNEY,

: CHARLESPARKlN, Clty Attomey
‘411 West Ocesn Boulsvard; 9th Floor

o

T e I
© 0 N ;g s W N = O

NONN
RN

N
i

N,

@ o N oo g kW N

N
‘O ‘

NN
p: ~N O

1 Avsod Az1-052241 (11:4-22)
| o14€0130.00C% :

36164

entered, in duplicate, as of November 4,2022 for refererice purposes only, pursiant fo a

|| minute ‘order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeling on
|I'Nevember 8, 2021, by and bétween FAMILY PROMISE OF THE SOUTH BAY, a Galifornia
|l corporation” (“Contractor”), with a place of business at 2930 El Dorado St., Torrancs;

to provide housing location assistance to assist persons in obtaining housing and ongoing

|l case maiiagement to support peoplé in retaining their housing (“Project®); and-

{1 36164 (the *Agreement’) whereby Consultant agreed to provide these seivices; and

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. ‘36164 is made afid.

|| Vouchers through the Long Beach Coordinated Entry System. Praviders will be required

- WHEREAS, the Paities desire to exiend the terin for an additional one-year |
|| petiod and iricrease the contract amotint by Oné Hundred Eight-Thrée Thousand Nine, |
| Hiindred Ninety-Eight Dollars (§183,998);

NOW, THEREFORE,; in considerationof the mutual terms, covenants, and. -

conditionis hétein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Sedtion 1. of the Agreemient is hereby amended to read as follows.
*A. ‘Contractor shall fumish specialized services more particutarly
described in Exhibit “A-2", attached to this Agreement-and incorporated by this.
,;gfgréﬁce, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay
for these services in the manher described below, in-an dnnual amount not to
exceed One Hundred Eighfy-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars
($183,998), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit “B".
1

B
L




9t Floor

411 West Ocean Bculevard,

e ——

B AL:kadAZ1-062211 (11-4-22)
|| ;sviav00cx

2. Section 2. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as foliows:
2. TERM. Thetem of this Agreement shall commience at midnight oni |

Decem’ber 1, 2021, and shall termiriate at 11:59 p.m. on Decainber 1, 2023, unless sooner |

temunated as provided in this Agreement.”

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and oonditlons;

|| contained in Agreement No. 36164 are ratified and confirmed and shal rernain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this documentto be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

FAMILY PROMISE OF THE SOUTH BAY
- a‘California corporation

, 2022

, 2022

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, & muicipal
corporation

12022 By el R Lon AR
v Cnty Manager o
EXECUTED PURSUANT

oy 70 SECTION 301 OF
This: First Amendment to Agreement No. ‘361GMEs QWOWMER form on

_ December5th __, 2022,

‘CHARLES PARKIN; City Attorney




